

"Say No To Corruption"

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Communications NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

CORRIGENDUM-III

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

PROCUREMENT FOR OPERATIONS, MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE (OM&M) OF 13 MANUAL TOLL PLAZAS OF CENTRAL ZONE ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND COLLECTION OF TOLL REVENUE ON FIXED MONTHLY NET GUARANTEED REVENUE BASIS ENDING TILL 30.06.2025

Reference: i. IFB Notice for subject procurement published in Daily National Newspapers and uploaded on NHA & PPRA Websites dated 03.03.2024. PPRA No. TS533957E
ii. Corrigendum-I for subject procurement published in Daily Newspapers and uploaded on NHA & PPRA Websites dated 17.03.2024
iii. Corrigendum-II for subject procurement published in Daily Newspapers and uploaded on NHA & PPRA Websites dated 28.03.2024

1. With reference to above referred IFB, Corrigendum I & II Notices, it is to inform that last date for submission of Bids for subject procurement has been **Extended** and Technical & Financial Bids under **Single Stage Two Envelope** basis shall now be received in respective zonal office i.e. Central Zone, Lahore upto **May 07, 2024** till **1100 hours.** Technical bids shall be opened on the same day at **1130 hours**.

- 2. All other terms and conditions of IFB shall remain unchanged.
- 3. This Notice is also available on NHA & PPRA websites.

Member (Central-Zone)

National Highway Authority (Lahore)

NHA Complex, Shahpur Interchange, Thokar Niaz Baig, Multan Road, Lahore Telephone# 042-99232696

Websites: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk, member-c-z@nha.gov.pk



"Say No To Corruption"

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Communications NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

CORRIGENDUM-II

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

PROCUREMENT FOR OPERATIONS, MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE (OM&M) OF 13 MANUAL TOLL PLAZAS OF CENTRAL ZONE ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND COLLECTION OF TOLL REVENUE ON FIXED MONTHLY NET GUARANTEED REVENUE BASIS ENDING TILL 30.06.2025

Reference: i. IFB Notice for subject procurement published in Daily National Newspapers and uploaded on NHA & PPRA Websites dated 03.03.2024. PPRA No. TS533957E ii.Corrigendum-I for subject procurement published in Daily Newspapers and uploaded on NHA & PPRA Websites dated 17.03.2024

1. It is to inform that the last date for submission of Bids for subject procurement has been **Extended** and Technical & Financial Bids under **Single Stage Two Envelope** shall now be received in respective zonal office i.e. Central Zone, Lahore upto **April 17, 2024** till **1100 hours.** Technical bids shall be opened on the same day at **1130 hours**.

- 2. All other terms and conditions of IFB shall remain unchanged.
- 3. This advertisement is also available on NHA & PPRA websites.

Member (Central-Zone)

National Highway Authority (Lahore) NHA Complex, Shahpur Interchange, Thokar Niaz Baig, Multan Road, Lahore Telephone# 042-99232696 Websites: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk, member-c-z@nha.gov.pk



"Say No To Corruption"

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Communications NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

CORRIGENDUM-I

Invitation For Bids (IFB)

PROCUREMENT FOR OPERATIONS, MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE (OM&M) OF 13 MANUAL TOLL PLAZAS OF CENTRAL ZONE ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND COLLECTION OF TOLL REVENUE ON FIXED MONTHLY NET GUARANTEED REVENUE BASIS ENDING TILL 30.06.2025

Reference: IFB Notice for subject procurement published in Daily National Newspapers and uploaded on NHA & PPRA Websites dated 03.03.2024. (PPRA No. TS533957E)

1. It is to inform that the last date for submission of Bids for subject procurement has been **Extended** and Technical & Financial Bids under **Single Stage Two Envelope** shall now be received in respective zonal office i.e. Central Zone, Lahore upto **March 29, 2024** till **1100 hours.** Technical bids shall be opened on the same day at **1130 hours**:

- 2. All other terms and conditions of IFB shall remain unchanged.
- 3. This advertisement is also available on NHA & PPRA websites.

Member (Central-Zone)

National Highway Authority (Lahore) NHA Complex, Shahpur Interchange, Thokar Niaz Baig, Multan Road, Lahore Telephone# 042-99232696 Websites: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk, member-c-z@nha.gov.pk0



"SAY NO TO CORRUPTION" GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

(FINANCE WING-REVENUE SECTION)

INVITATION FOR BIDS

PROCUREMENT FOR OPERATIONS, MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE (OM&M) OF 13 MANUAL TOLL PLAZAS OF CENTRAL ZONE REGION ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND COLLECTION OF TOLL REVENUE ON FIXED MONTHLY NET GUARANTEED REVENUE BASIS ENDING TILL 30.06.2025

- 1. National Highway Authority (NHA) invites Bids from the prospective bidders having:
 - Registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax & also on Active Taxpayer List of the Federal Board of Revenue.
 - Must be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council having valid certificate of Category **0-5 or above** for FY 2023-24.
 - The bidder already working with NHA must not be defaulter of NHA. Further bidders have to produce **"No Shortfall (Installment & Tax) Certificate"** during last 05 years (including current financial year) till bid submission date from concerned NHA Office i.e Revenue Receipt Section NHA HQ. In case of non-production of No Shortfall Certificate (Installment + Tax) bids will not be accepted for submission.
 - However, under consideration arbitration claims on Covid & Flood will not be considered as shortfall.
 - The bidder is required to submit **<u>Bid Security</u>** (a) **2% of their quoted bid price** along with the bid documents to NHA.

Sr.No	Region	Zone	Manual Toll Plazas	Nos.
1	Punjab North		a) Kala Shah Kaku (N-5) KM 1275+300 b) Tallibwala (Bridge) KM 16+100	2
2	Punjab South	Central Zone	a) Ahmed Pur East (N-5) KM 789+050 b) Bahawalpur (N-5) KM 850+200 c) Basti Malook (N-5) KM 895+300 d) Fazilpur (N-55) KM 621+735 e) Khanewal (N-5) KM 987+000 f) Mianchannu (N-5) KM 1034+000 g) Mianwali (N-135) KM 07+00 h) Rojhan (N-55) KM 547+725 i) Sadiqabad (N-5) KM 666+815 j) Vehova (N-55) KM 852+100 k) D.G Khan bypass (N-55/N-70) KM 00+50, KM 09+750	11
Total				13

2. Detail of toll plazas is as under:

- 3. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement (Single Stage Two Envelopes Procedure), Submission of Bids, Bid Security, Bid Validity, Opening of Bid, Evaluation Criteria etc. can be downloaded free of cost from the NHA website mentioned below from March 05, 2024. All Prospective Bidders are also advised to follow the NHA website (www.nha.gov.pk) for updates of schedule and addendum(s), if any.
- 4. The Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding documents, must reach at the address mentioned below, on or before March 19, 2024 till 1100 Hours. Technical Bids (hard & soft copies) will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hours by the Tender opening Committee in presence of the representatives of the bidder.
- 5. This Advertisement is also available on PPRA website at **www.ppra.org.pk**.

Member (Central-Zone)

National Highway Authority (Lahore) NHA Complex, Shahpur Interchange, Thokar Niaz Baig, Multan Road, Lahore Telephone# 042-99232696 Websites: <u>www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk</u>, <u>member-c-z@nha.gov.pk</u>